
7/21/23, 10:22 AM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 4.0

1/4

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

5

6

7

8

2

3

4

5

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL 
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

DETAILS

Click here

Click here

Click here

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

BHAVAN'S VARUNA VIDYALAYA,THRIKKAKARA

930140

75106

NPOL CAMPUS ,TRIKKAKARA B.M.C POST
COCHIN, DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, KOCHI -
682021

REMADEVI K P

MSc,BEd, PGDSLM

bhavansvaruna@yahoo.co.in

9847126567

Click here

Click here

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/073de89139d943bf97db9e4721753246.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/56bea4c8aa5341e0b9f14fde35cf2df3.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/c494f5b4b3e947be8e69006b895011cd.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/79b19c47684443d48194e68997d9e847.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/5cae4202e9ce4b90b1971498b3c33e03.pdf


7/21/23, 10:22 AM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 4.0

2/4

6

7

8

2

3

4

5

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL 
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

DETAILS

REMADEVI K P

Click here

Click here

Click here

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/The-School/PTA

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/The-School/SMC

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Info-Centre/Fees

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Info-Centre/Results

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academics/Academic-
Calendar

https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/35aac3a0fba24d1c9f77a4870c355189.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/b91a050a7aae49ea9e591b22d273c032.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Download/3cd4ffc128414924baccd2050d7fedb0.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Parent-Teachers-Association
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/UserFiles/Principal/ddb1fcda3d8f40b1b5944d7de5afd634.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Our-Fee-Structure
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/result-1.pdf
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academic-Calender
https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academic-Calender


7/21/23, 10:22 AM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 4.0

3/4

2

3

4

5

1

1

2023

2023

RESULT CLASS: X

SL
NO.

YEAR

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL
NO.

YEAR

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

87

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

88

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED

87

NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED

88

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL 
NO.

INFORMATION

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

100

100

57

15

16

26

YES

32

12140

33 & 45

6 & 89

DETAILS

PASS
PERCENTAGE

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

REMARKS

2:1

AHALYA ANIL ,B.Sc Phy App Elect.MA Psych, Spl
Edn Learning Disability

SOUMYA SUKUMARAN ,MSW



7/21/23, 10:22 AM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 4.0

4/4

6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

32

https://youtu.be/s2CZ7VFMM2s

https://youtu.be/s2CZ7VFMM2s

