APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHAVAN'S VARUNA VIDYALAYA,THRIKKAKARA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930140
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75106
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NPOL CAMPUS ,TRIKKAKARA B.M.C POST COCHIN, DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, KOCHI - 682021
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REMADEVI K P
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc,BEd, PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bhavansvaruna@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9847126567

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<u>Click here</u>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<u>Click here</u>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	Click here
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	Click here
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	Click here

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Click here
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<u>Click here</u>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	Click here

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Info-Centre/Fees
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Academics/Academic-Calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/The-School/SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/The-School/PTA
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bhavansvaruna.ac.in/Info-Centre/Results

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REMADEVI K P

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	15
	TGT	16
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AHALYA ANIL ,B.Sc Phy App Elect.MA Psych, Spl Edn Learning Disability
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SOUMYA SUKUMARAN ,MSW

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	87	87	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	88	88	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 89
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32

6		NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	,	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/s2CZ7VFMM2s